## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO LOCAL HOSTS AND CONFERENCE SPONSORS

**WHEREAS,** THE LOCAL HOSTS FOR THIS CONFERENCE ARE THE MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGIONAL COUNCIL, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES, ALLEGHENY COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY, AND THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH;

**WHEREAS,** THE SPONSORS OF THIS CONFERENCE ARE: YARDI, EMPHASYS SOFTWARE KEYBANK, BAKER TILLY and the DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT OFFICE OF LEAD HAZARD CONTROL AND HEALTHY HOMES;

**WHEREAS,** THE MEMBERS OF NAHRO ASSEMBLED IN PITTSBURGH, PA, WISH TO RETURN IN FULL MEASURE TO THEIR LOCAL HOSTS AND CONFERENCE SPONSORS THE WARMTH, CORDIALITY, AND GENEROSITY GRANTED TO THEM IN THIS GREAT CITY, AND TO EXPRESS THEIR DEEP APPRECIATION; AND

**WHEREAS,** THE NAHRO MEMBERSHIP WISHES TO EXPRESS ITS SPECIAL GRATITUDE TO THE LOCAL INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIZATIONS ENGAGED OR INTERESTED IN HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES IN PITTSBURGH WHO HAVE EXTENDED THEIR GRACIOUS ASSISTANCE TO CONFERENCE ACTIVITIES;

## *NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:*

THAT THE DELEGATES ASSEMBLED, TOO, BY WAY OF THIS RESOLUTION AND MANY OTHER PERSONAL EXPRESSIONS, COMMEND AND COMPLIMENT THE STAFF AND BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH, THE ALLEGHENY COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY, AND THE OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGIONAL COUNCIL, ITS PRESIDENT REGINA MITCHELL, THE NATIONAL CONFERENCE PLANNING COMMITTEE, AND ALL OF OUR ABOVE-NAMED SPONSORS FOR THEIR GRACIOUS HOSPITALITY AND ASSISTANCE TO ALL HERE GATHERED.

NAHRO'S NATIONAL CONFERENCE AND EXHIBITION PITTSBURGH, PA OCTOBER 28, 2017